

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6112/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2009 in RFA No. 702/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

RABIABI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6128 of 2010

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
 (in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.6112/2010)

 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
 (in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.6128/2010)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin, Adv.
 Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
 Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants prayer for

stay.

Reply, if any, be filed within ten weeks.

List in the second week of August, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master