

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4467/2010

RABIABI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/2015 is allowed.

The name of Respondent No. 5(B) be deleted from the
array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master