

Ö ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4466/2010

GANAPATA GOVINDSA WALVEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI(D) THRU LRS. AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr B.P.Sarangi, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed an application for deleting names of respondent nos. 2b, 6b, 10,11,12a, 14,18 and 26 alongwith application for early hearing but certain defects have been noticed. Communication from the registry to remove the said defects has already been issued. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

All the other respondents have duly been served.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.04

List again on 28.9.2015.

10:35:34 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

SECTION IVA

Ö ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4466/2010

GANAPATA GOVINDSA WALVEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI(D) THRU LRS. AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr B.P.Sarangi, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed an application for deleting names of respondent nos. 2b, 6b, 10,11,12a, 14,18 and 26 alongwith application for early hearing but certain defects have been noticed. Communication from the registry to remove the said defects has already been issued. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

All the other respondents have duly been served.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.04

List again on 28.9.2015.

10:35:34 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar