

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4466/2010

GANAPATA GOVINDSA WALVEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI(D) THRU LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 15/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2(b),
10, 11, 12(a), 14, 18 and 26 from the array of parties
is allowed, at the risk of the appellant.

Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.12.16
16:56:35 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER