

ZITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4466/2010

GANAPATA GOVINDSA WALVEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI(D) THRU LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

for Mr. S. N. Bhat,AOR

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant had sought deletion of the name of respondent no.6(b). However, inadvertently, in place of deleting the name of respondent no. 6b(as prayed for in the application), the order depicts the deletion of the name of respondent no.2b.

I am satisfied, that order dated 15.12.2015 deserves to be corrected, by substituting the deletion of the name of respondent no.2b, ordered in the above order, by the deletion of the name of respondent no.6b.

I.A. No.2 of 2015 stands disposed of in the above terms.

Liberty to file amended memo of parties, within two weeks from today.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar )

Court Master AR-cum-PS