

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4467/2010

RABIABI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHABI (D) BY LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 131033/2021 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED SOLE APPELLANT) IN C.A. NO. 4466/2010 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4466/2010 (IV-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 131033/2021
IA No. 131033/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 11-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Item No.2

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4466/2010

Application for substitution in respect of the deceased sole appellant has been filed as per rules and the same is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar